
Latvijas Bērnu un Jaunatnes čempionāts hokejā

Game summary
Date: 11.02.2017 Location: Majoru sporta laukuma slidotavaStart time: 14:30 End time: 02:15 Spec.: Game No.: 57

Jūrmalas SS Prizma/Pārdaugava6 : 5
(2:2, 1:0, 3:3)

Referees Linespersons
JAKOVĻEVS Andrejs  

Statistics
Period Score SVS SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG

1st period 2 : 2 0 : 0 0 : 0 4 : 6 2:44 : 1:54 0 : 0 0 : 1
2nd period 1 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 4 : 0 0:00 : 4:06 0 : 0 0 : 0
3rd period 3 : 3 0 : 0 0 : 0 4 : 2 0:00 : 4:00 0 : 0 0 : 0

Total 6 : 5 0 : 0 0 : 0 12 : 8 2:44 : 10:00 0 : 0 0 : 1

1st period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
GK 00:00  JSS  35 LIEPIŅŠ Reinis Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00  PRI  51 ANTIŅŠ Kristaps Goalkeeper in
Pen. 06:37 08:37 PRI    Too many players
Pen. 07:21 09:21 JSS  99 VOROZHTCOV Valerii Roughing
Pen. 07:21 09:21 PRI  19 BĒRZIŅŠ Jēkabs Roughing
Goal 07:34 0:1 PRI PK1 11 AUDZE Patriks ŠABUROVS Ņikita #71
Goal 09:12 0:2 PRI EQ 94 CIMARS Ralfs DRUSEIKS Emīls #5
Goal 12:07 1:2 JSS EQ 9 BALODIS Emīls GRAUDIŅŠ Māris Jānis #18
Pen. 14:00 16:00 PRI  71 ŠABUROVS Ņikita Tripping

Goal 16:07 2:2 JSS EQ 13 SILIŅŠ Jēkabs VOROZHTCOV Valerii #99, GRAUDIŅŠ
Māris Jānis #18

Pen. 18:06 20:06 JSS  8 LŪSIS Rolands Holding an opponent

2nd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Goal 25:58 3:2 JSS EQ 9 BALODIS Emīls  
Pen. 27:14 29:14 JSS  13 SILIŅŠ Jēkabs Holding an opponent
Pen. 29:37 31:37 JSS    Too many players

3rd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Goal 44:26 3:3 PRI EQ 22 ORNIŅŠ Toms CIMARS Ralfs #94
Pen. 45:48 47:48 JSS  74 VĒVERS Tomass Boarding

Goal 48:43 4:3 JSS EQ 99 VOROZHTCOV Valerii HALILOVS Ričards #27, JANKOVIČS
Artjoms #98

Goal 50:41 5:3 JSS EQ 9 BALODIS Emīls HALILOVS Ričards #27
Goal 51:34 5:4 PRI EQ 12 BLANKIN Oleksii DRUSEIKS Emīls #5
Goal 51:55 6:4 JSS EQ 27 HALILOVS Ričards LŪSIS Rolands #8
Pen. 52:29 54:29 JSS  10 VILKS Roberts Daniels Hooking

Goal 57:35 6:5 PRI EQ 23 KALNIŅŠ Daniels ŠABUROVS Ņikita #71, ĒRGLIS Emīls
#14

30 sec. 57:36  JSS     
GK 59:19  PRI  51 ANTIŅŠ Kristaps Goalkeeper out
Pen. 60:00 60:00 PRI  71 ŠABUROVS Ņikita Unsportsmanlike Conduct
GK 60:00  JSS  35 LIEPIŅŠ Reinis Goalkeeper out
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Goalkeeper records
Jūrmalas SS
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

32 TOMASS Ernests Valdemārs 0 0 0.00 0:00
35 LIEPIŅŠ Reinis 0 0 0.00 60:00

Prizma/Pārdaugava
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

31 BONČ BRUJEVIČ Andrej 0 0 0.00 0:00
51 ANTIŅŠ Kristaps 0 0 0.00 59:19

Team statistics

Jūrmalas SS (JSS) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

8 F LŪSIS Rolands 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

9 F BALODIS Emīls 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

10 D VILKS Roberts Daniels 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

13 F SILIŅŠ Jēkabs 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

18 F GRAUDIŅŠ Māris Jānis 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

21 D IVANOVS Daniil 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

27 F HALILOVS Ričards 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

58 F ŠVEIDA Reinis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

74 F VĒVERS Tomass 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

76 D ĶIKĀNS Jānis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

77 D UZULIŅŠ Rihards 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

98 F JANKOVIČS Artjoms 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

99 F VOROZHTCOV Valerii 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 6 7 13 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: 

Prizma/Pārdaugava (PRI) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

3 D ANDŽĀNS Artūrs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

5 D DRUSEIKS Emīls 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

7 F KAZARTSEV Roman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

11 F AUDZE Patriks 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

12 F BLANKIN Oleksii 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

14 D ĒRGLIS Emīls 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

19 D BĒRZIŅŠ Jēkabs 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

20 D CAUNE Mārtiņš 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

22 F ORNIŅŠ Toms 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

23 F KALNIŅŠ Daniels 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

66 F DROBOTOVS Mihails 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

71 F ŠABUROVS Ņikita 0 2 2 4 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

89 F VEISPĀLS Henrijs Miks 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

94 F CIMARS Ralfs 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 5 6 11 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: 

Legend:
C Captain A Alternate Captain F Forward D Defenseman
No. Jersey number Pos. Position PP2 Powerplay goal (+2) PP1 Powerplay goal
EQ Goal, equal strength PK1 Shorthanded goal PK2 Shorthanded goal (-2) G Goals
A Assists SVS Saves SOG Shots on goal MIP Minutes in play (GK)
PIM Penalties in minutes TPP Time on power play PPG Power play goals SHG Shorthanded goals
FO+ Face-offs won FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net FO% Face-offs won as percentage
TOT Total
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